

No. 24-

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

TROY L. FIELDS,

Petitioner,

v.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Colorado Court of Appeals**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MEAGAN A. RING
COLORADO STATE PUBLIC
DEFENDER
SEAN JAMES LACEFIELD
DEPUTY STATE PUBLIC
DEFENDER
OFFICE OF THE COLORADO
STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
APPELLATE DIVISION
1300 Broadway, Suite 300
Denver, CO 80203

TOBIAS S. LOSS-EATON*
CODY L. REAVES
BRIAN M. TRUJILLO
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8291
tlosseaton@sidley.com

JEFFREY T. GREEN
DANIELLE HAMILTON
NORTHWESTERN SUPREME
COURT PRACTICUM
375 East Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611

Counsel for Petitioner

September 3, 2024

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question presented.....	i
Parties to the proceeding and Rule 29.6 statement ...	ii
Statement of related proceedings.....	iii
Table of authorities.....	v
Petition for a writ of certiorari.....	1
Opinions below.....	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and statutory provisions involved.....	1
Introduction	4
Statement of the case	5
Reasons for granting the petition	7
I. The Court should grant, vacate, and remand in light of <i>Erlinger</i>	7
II. Alternatively, the Court should grant plenary review to address <i>Erlinger</i> 's application to state- law recidivist schemes that mirror ACCA.....	10
Conclusion.....	12
Appendix A: Judgment, <i>State v. Fields</i> , No. 20CA1708 (Colo. App. Aug. 3, 2023).....	1a
Appendix B: Denial of Petition, <i>State v. Fields</i> , No. 2023SC691 (Colo. May 6, 2024).....	17a
Appendix C: Amended Opening Brief, <i>State v.</i> <i>Fields</i> , No. 20CA1708 (Colo. App. May 9, 2022).....	18a
Appendix D: Reply Brief, <i>State v. Fields</i> , No. 20CA1708 (Colo. App. Nov. 30 2022).....	84a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	4, 10, 11
<i>Erlinger v. United States</i> , 144 S. Ct. 1840 (2024).....	4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999)	11
<i>People v. Session</i> , 480 P.3d 747 (Colo. App. 2020)	9, 11
<i>Wooden v. United States</i> , 595 U.S. 360 (2022).....	10
STATUTES	
18 U.S.C. § 924(e)(1).....	8, 10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 16-13-101(2).....	6, 7
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 18-1.3-801(2)(a)(I)	4, 7, 8, 10
